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First Name Last Name Affiliation/role(s) - list any you wish Email Address Phone number? Social media handles? Anything else you want to share?
Adrienne Chaillé Program manager working to identify safe sleep areas in the Central Eastside.  Prioritizing offering support to our district houseless community through trauma informed programs and services.adrienne@ceic.cc
Aja Murray Kenton Association Secretary aja.murray@gmail.com 971-227-0380

Al Burns
City of Portland, Bureau of Planning and 
Sustainability a.burns@portlandoregon.gov 503 823 7832

Alys Allwardt Pilgrim Lutheran Church (SE Portland) aaalys@gmail.com

Andrea Pastor
City of Portland, Bureau of Planning and 
Sustainability andrea.pastor@portlandoregon.gov 503-823-7845

Working on City's Anti-Displacement Action Plan. Eager 
to connect with people working around this issue. 

Andrew Olshin Cascadia Clusters Andrew.Olshin@comcast.net 503-407-8494

Andrew Constantino

Former Tent City 3 camper, Tiny House 
organizer for Ballard, Northlake, Union, Othello, 
Georgetown. andrew.constantino@lihi.org 206-946-5638 I lived in a tiny house for almost 3 years.

Andy Harris IAP, OCCV, Oregon PSR andyharrismd@comcast.net
Angel Prater Executive Director aprater@folktime.org 503-319-6671
Angela Donley Policy Director to Commissioner Jayapal angela.donley@multco.us
Angie Corll Easterseals Case Manager acorll@or.easterseals.com 971-317-9660
Annette Stanhope Outreach Coordinator outreach@historicparkrose.com
Art Rios Sr AHFE, CCC, SOTR, G2T, NHCHC arthurrios14@gmail.com 503-290-8199
Barb Rainish Freelance whatisright88@gmail.com Thank you!
Becky Wilkinson rebecca.wilkinson2@providence.org
Bill Sinnott Clean and Safe bsinnott@portlandalliance.com
Brian Hoop Housing Oregon brian@housingoregon.org 503-475-6056
Caitlin Wrycza VA Homeless program caitlin.wrycza@va.gov 503-808-1256
Candee Wilson Old Town Community Assn., PSAC candee@candee.com

Candy Doss
No longer homeless but was and lived in a tent 
for 5 years dosscandy@gmail.com (971)292_0584

Carol Turner Interfaith Alliance on Poverty carol@carolfurner.com 503-869-2551 
Carol Gelfer carolgelfer@gmail.com 503 347-1455
Celeste Duvall Joint Office of Homeless Services/ E.O.C Liaison for Homeless Congregate Settingsceleste.duvall@multco.us 971-940-5582

Chris Smith
Portland Planning and Sustainability 
Commission chris@chrissmith.us 503-223-3688

Clint Lindhorst Kaiser Permanente clint.lindhorst@kp.org

interested in addressing not only housing, but respite for 
homeless individuals with few options for a safe and 
stable place to recover following hospitalization or other 
adverse health events

Constance Wilkerson
Continuum of Care Manager, Jackson County 
CoC cwilkerson@accesshelps.org 541-414-0306

Cynthia Yee First Unitarian cyee40@msn.com
cynthia sulaski First Unitarian Church csulaski@comcast.net

Dan Ryan Dan Ryan for Portland City Council info@danryanforportland.com Dan Ryan for Portland
Dan will attend the first hour, but is unable to attend the 
second hour. 

Dan Rutzick City of Hillsboro
Danielle Elowe Rahab's Sisters danielle@rahabs-sisters.org 818-602-1747 Rahabs.sisters (Instagram)
Darlene Urban Garrett darleneurbangarrett@gmail.com
Dave Albertine Interfaith Alliance on Poverty davea51@gmail.com 503-720-6458
David Groff Interfaith Alliance on Poverty dgroff45@yahoo.com
David Peterson HGP SGNA-LUTC dhpoma@hotmail.com

Dcn. Bonnie Beadles-Bohling
Central Lutheran/Deacon for Faith Formation & 
Community Engagement deacon@centralportland.org

Denise Murray I'm homeless witchbrew934@gmail.com 503-765-2854
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Denny Karas
Interfaith Alliance on Poverty, Cully Assoc of 
Neighbors letsprune@gmail.com 503-528-6898

Derek Thompson
HANDS of FAVOR
Seeds of Greatness Fellowship Church handsoffavor1@gmail.com 360-326-3914

#LoveinAction
#BuildingRelationshipsThatRebuildLives
#sitdown,shut-up,and,Listen

Donna Richards Portland first unitarian webbed@msn.com Webbed@msn.com

Donna Cohen
Housing advocate in St Johns. Also, with 
Portland: Neighbors Welcome. dcohen@hevanet.com https://www.facebook.com/Civics-for-Adults-1490728887922036Thanks.

Easter Seals Housing Specialist mmulford@or.easterseals.com 971-317-9660 I look forward to actively listening and learning
Elisa Harrigan Meyer Memorial Trust Elisa@mmt.org @ElisaHarrigan for twitter
Elizabeth Dalton Central Eastside Together Care Coordinator e.dalton@nwenforcement.com 971-266-9977
Emerson This emersonthis@gmail.com
Eric Engstrom Bureau of Planning and Sustinability eric.engstrom@portlandoregon.gov 503-317-1590
Erik Anderson IAP Deanders@televar.com 1-503-569-1454
Erika Schnidrig Shelter manager - human solutions Erikajschnid@gmail.com 503 512 3289 
Etta Assuman How are we going to help our  community wpe.assuman@gmail.com 503-272-8864

Heather Flint Heather Planner and Environmental Designer foragedesigner@gmail.com 541-915-0120 @foragedesign.planning

We have a tiny house artist ecocillage project in design 
as urban residential infill but are challenged by code 
barriers. We hope this will be addressed in the New 
Shelter to Housing Continuum Project but not 
sufficiently for tiny homes to be on wheels which seems 
crazy given our need for affordability.

Heather Sielicki White Bird Clinic anne@whitebirdclinic.org 541-579-4407 @whitebirdclinic
Helen Ying Old Town Community Association Discover2010@gmail.com 503-803-4555
Jade Peterson jadriene.peterson@gmail.com
Jan Kahn amayalaughing@gmail.com
Jan Radle Roberson PSU; non profit homeless outreach janr2@pdx.edu 503-351-6666
Janell Niemann-Ross janell@niemannross.com
Janice Yaden Interfaith Alliance janiceyaden@yahoo.com
Janine DeLaunay Ainsworth UCC, IMIRJ, jandela51@wvi.com 503 754-6505
Jason Renaud Mental Health Association of Portland info@mentalhealthportland.org @renaud_pdx
Jeffrey Liddicoat StoptheSweeps pdx.         Right toSurvive outsideartsale@gmail.com 503-482-3188
Jennie Chandra Facilitator chandraresolutions@gmail.com
Jessica Rojas NECN jessica@necoalition.org 503-380-2634

Jill Spencer
Community Supporter and Advocate for 
Right2DreamToo jillspencer@comcast.net

Jim Krauel Operation Nightwatch jimmykrauel@gmail.com 503-740-1668
John Mayer BeaconPDX johnemayer@gmail.com 503-382-9607 Www.beaconpdx.org
Jon Isaacs Portland Business Alliance jisaacs@portlandalliance.com 503-757-5721
Jonathan Lewis City of Portland jonathan.lewis@portlandoregon.gov 503-823-3328
Jonny Fisher Program Manager Do Good Multnomah jfisher@dogoodmultnomah.org 503-754-6572
Julia Metz Catholic Charities of Oregon jmetz@ccoregon.org
Julia Mollner juleamollner@gmail.com n/a
Kamala Bremer Facilitator dkbre@aol.com
Karen Nettler karen.en21@yahoo.com 503-939-4636

Karen Erde havurah shalom karen.erde@gmail.com 503-358-6256
I am only able to listen for first 30 min.  I will not attend 
breakout groups

Kat Kelley
Catholic Charities Director of Strategic 
Initiatives kkelley@ccoregon.org 971-409-7265

Kate Merrill Executive Director kate@ceic.cc 503-236-6830
Katie Selby kdselby@comcast.net 503.756.8436 Thank you for hosting! 
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Katie Slayden kmslayden@gmail.com

Kristin Johnson
Financial Policy Advisor to Commissioner 
Hardesty kristin.m.johnson@portlandoregon.gov503-823-8785

Kristle Delihanty PDX Saints Love In the Streets Kristle.delihanty@gmail.com 971-207-9152
Laura Malstrom MCSO Corrections Counselor/Social Services Navigatorlaura.malstrom@mcso.us 971-288-7492
Lauren Everett Le28@pdx.edu
Lea Peace leapeace@gmail.com

Leo Kaminski leok2@appcabin.com
Please investigate Community First! Village in Austin 
Texas.

Les Wardenaar Interfaith Alliance Wardenaar@msn.com 503-997-1390

Levi Padilla
National Policy Consensus Center/Oregon 
Solutions lmp5@pdx.edu

Lindsey Johnson Board of Montavilla NA and SE Uplift lindsey@montavillapdx.org
Lisa Hawash PSU school of social work lhawash@pdx.edu
Lisa Fay Right 2 Survive, chairperson lisafay10@gmail.com
Liz Field Organizational Consultant field.liz@gmail.com
Mara Farrington marafarrington@yahoo.com

Margi Dechenne

Catholic Charities. I am retiring in two weeks.  I 
was the Program Manager of Housing 
Transitions Program and worked on the Kenton 
Women's Village project.  margaretdechenne@gmail.com

I participated in the neighborhood meetings at Kenton 
during the months that  the neighborhood was 
considering the village.  It was a wonderful experience. I 
am about to retire, but care deeply about the expansion 
of the village idea as one solution to the epidemic of 
homelessness in our community. and want to contribute 
as I am able. 

Marilyn Mauch Advocacy/Interfaith Alliance on Poverty m_mauch@comcast.net

Marisa Espinoza
Northwest Pilot Project, Public Policy 
Coordinator marisae@nwpilotproject.org @NWPilotProject on Twitter

Marissa Cade Harbor of Hope and Home Share Oregon marissa@homeshareoregon.org 503-853-9352 https://www.facebook.com/groups/homeshareoregon/Home Share Oregon starts this July!
Marissa Donovan marissa.donovan@ccconcern.org 503-935-7200
Mary Nolan candidate for Metro Council nolanformetro@gmail.com 503.781.4520
Mary Forst Confluence Center for Mediation & Training mcforst@ConfluenceCenter.com 503-504-4248
Mary Jaron Kelley mary@npnscommunity.org 503-823-8877

Mary-Rain O'Meara
Central City Concern, Old Town Community 
Association Board mary-rain.omeara@ccconcern.org

Matchu Williams SE Uplift matchu.nw@gmail.com 1-503-477-2843
Matthew Lembo matt.lembo@gmail.com 503-705-7609
Maureen Fisher mfisher@portlandalliance.com
Megan Loeb Oregon Community Foundation mloeb@oregoncf.org 503-505-0997
Michael Ellick Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon mellick23@yahoo.com

Michael Fifield Professor Emeritus of Architecture, University of Oregon, Director of Housing Specialization Program.  Principal, Fifield Architecture + Urban Design.mef@uoregon.edu

Your photo on the invitation of this event is of Emerald 
Village Eugene.  The house, towards the left side that 
appears a bit pink, but is actually red, and has a few 
people out front, is the house I designed and built for 
Square One Villages.

Mikaila Smith Board Member- Agape Village mikaila.smith@providence.org 541-905-3533
Mitchell Bender Central City Concern - Community Engagement Programmitchell.bender@ccconcern.org
Molly Mattern molly@rahabs-sisters.org
Natasha Voloshina Portland Downtown Neighborhood Association treasurer@portlanddowntownna.com
Paola Eisner łax̣ayam! Rematriate the land peisner@jd19.law.harvard.edu
Pat SCHWIEBERT BeaconPDX pat@tearsoup.com 503-706-6583
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Patricia Cliff Pearl Neighbors for Integrity in Design Patricia@patriciacliff.com

The impact of reinstating the 2035 Central City Plan at 
this time; why it should wait until the new City Council is 
seated in January 2021

Paul Niedergang paul@progresspdx.com 503-750-2396

Paulette Mixon-Weller
Stated Supply Pastor of Rose City Park 
Presbyterian Church paulette@rosecityparkpres.org

Phil Nameny City Planner phil.nameny@portlandoregon.gov
Priscilla Standish Presently houseless priscillawb818@gmail.com Sanitation issues

Rachel Day rachelday@urbannestpdx.com 541-212-6383

You realize this enabling is what is making Portland the 
largest HUB for homelessness. The tents are 
everywhere. There should be one large facility which all 
resources & mental health resources needed to get 
people back into the work force and on proper 
medication. Villages are a terrible/unrealistic option with 
little counseling and low annual numbers in turnaround. 

Rae Richen Interfraith Alliance on Poverty rrichen@hevanet.com Rae Richen

I was an organizer for the move from Oak Leaf Mobile 
Home Park to temporary housing and back to Oak Leaf 
after St. Vincent de Paul of Lane County finished 
renovations. As a result, I have noticed many mobile 
home parks that are at least as neglected as Oak Leaf 
once was. I believe the city needs to create a livability 
code for these parks and then the city should create and 
fund a department that sites these owners for neglect 
and doesn't let them sell until the park is brought up to 
code. I also think the state and city and region should 
have a fund that loans money at reasonable rates to 
park owners as they contract for improvements to bring 
them up to code.  
This code of livability should apply to other low income 
housing as well. Oak leaf wasn't hooked up to the city 
sewer system and was riddled with rats who fled the 
scene as soon as bulldozers pulled in. (Of course an 
exterminator/vector control team should have been 
called in before the bulldozers. One can guess that rats, 
raccoons and mice would abound where livability has 
been neglected.)

Raven Drake C3PO SDS medical coordinator raven@streetroots.org 971-288-2441
Rebecca Small Metro rebecca.small@oregonmetro.gov
Reginald Carlos Petry Easterseals of Oregon cpetry@or.easterseals.com 503-278-9855
Renee Huizinga renee.huizinga@multco.us
Richard Birkel Catholic Charities Oregon rbirkel@ccoregon.org
robert greene Arbor Lodge Neighborhood Association greeneportland@gmail.com use of vacant hotel and motel rooms
RONDA JOHNSON Central Northeast Neighbors rondaj@cnncoalition.org 503-823-2780

Sabra Marcroft
Volunteer community organizer, resilience, 
shelter, homelessness sabramarcroft@gmail.com Sabra Marcroft on Facebook

Sally Fraser
Interfaith Alliance on Poverty,  Grace Memorial 
Episcopal Church featherstomorrow@yahoo.com 503 281 6027

Sara Chan saraloochan72@gmail.com 925-285-6365
Sara Chan saraloochan72@gmail.com 9252856365

Sarabelle Hitchner
First Unitarian Portland, Interfaith Alliance on 
Poverty, citizen shitchner@yahoo.com

Sarah Iannarone Sarah for Portland Mayor sarah@sarah2020.com 503-975-0240 @saraforpdx (across platforms)
Sarah Carolus Interfaith Alliance & Central Lutheran Church scarolus3@gmail.com 503-381-6944
Sharron Fuchs Public Citizen sharronfuchs@gmail.com

Steve Schell
Steve Schell, John W, Gould and Dr. Douglas 
Walta steveschell@comcast.net

We invite you to access our website to understand what 
we think should be done:  https://homelessnessoregon.
com/ 
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Steve Rudman Havurah Shalom sdrpdx@gmail.com 503-201-4361
Steve Cicccotelli Corrections COunselor steven.ciccotelli@mcso.us 503-519-5612
Sue Gemmell sue@suegemmell.com

Taffy Everts Kenton neighbor taffy@cruzio.com

Consider reaching out to current and former residents of 
existing villages like the Kenton Women's Village for 
input if you haven't already done so.

Tim McCormick Village Collaborative, HousingWiki pdxshelterforum@tjm.org @tmccormick, @villagecollab, @housing_wiki
Tom Hickey Chair, Bridgeton Neighborhood Association hickeyt+bna.pdx@gmail.com
Tom Sjostrom BOMA
Tom Peck House Everyone tompecktorrence@gmail.com 510-502-1440

Toma Solano
Co-executive director of Cascadia Clusters & 
board member of Hazelnut Grove cascadiaclusters@gmail.com

Trena Sutton thegirlsok@gmail.com
Trisha Patterson Portland: Neighbors Welcome trisha896@gmail.com 360-986-2504 portlandneighborswelcome
Tuck Wilson ltuckwilson@gmail.com 503 805 8444
Valerie Leszczynski Formerly homeless, ally and advocate. valorious100@yahoo.com

Verna Dunlap
Past Owner LCT for Vets and Life Change 
Transitions  CEO lct4vets@gmail.com 503-593-4074 We need to do it right the first time, no short cuts. 

Wayne Martin House Everyone Eugene waynechaplain@netzero.com 831-601-0022

Will Denecke Maddie's Cart willdenecke@gmail.com

Maddie''s Cart has drafted a pilot  "managed camping" 
proposal we have shared with the City and other 
groups. 

Will Hamel Resource Specialist for 211info william.hamel@211info.org


